Deputy Reqistrar (M) @V

May kindly see the letters, placed below at flag ‘A, & 'A-I réCeived fronﬂ i

Sri Nitendra Kumar, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Sonbhadra regarding SmeISS]On of-‘_:
statement of movable property exceeding to value of one month’s baSlC pay and S

|mmovable properhes acquwed/held by him or any. member of his fam|ly;i:for theli_f;f;.;:;::

financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 in the"‘_ -

proforma respectively to this Court for kind perusal and :nformanon as requwed' ke '

by the Court. :

In this connection, it is submitted that earlier Sri Nitendra KUhﬁar had
submitted his movable & immovable property statements for the financial years :
2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 through his letters dated. 15-09-2014
(flagged 'A). Thereafter he was asked to furnish some information vidéffCourt's
letters dated 20-11-2014 & 03-02-2015 (flagged 'C' & 'C-I"). |

Now, Sri Nitendra Kumar has submitted required mformatlons a!or gwnh {
required through his letter dated 23-02-2015 (flagged 'A-i'). o .

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of m'cjvsible and
immovable property for the financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 20?5?-1‘3‘ and
2013-14 of the officer concerned, details of income, deduction, ;avings
investment and expenditure made by him are given below. |

(1) In the financial year 2010-11, the income from saiar:y and other

allowances is Rs.05,11,726/- and from this amount, Rs.29 393/- l‘:‘

deducted against NPS, Rs.1,440/- against GIS, Rs.32,436/- agamct LIC

Rs.86,000/- against Mutual fund, Rs.22,176/- against Incorne Tex

Rs.72,000/- against car loan, and Rs.74,000/- deposited in his PPF

accounts in this years. The balance of his savings bank account (s)

enhanced for Rs.10,190/- this year. As such, total deductionsr/' lﬂepayment

is Rs.03,27,635/-. Thus, a sum of Rs.01,84,091/- was therefofé:a\Jai?able
with him to meet out the househoid expenditure of his family consisting of

three members in whole of the financial year 2010-11.

(2) In the finahcia] year 2011-12, the income from saléry an other
allowances is Rs.12,08,510/- and from this amount,' Rs.2,"‘21,272/~‘is
deducted against NPS, Rs.3,960/- against GIS, Rs.32,436/- a:gain:st LI
Rs.86,000/- against Mutual fund, Rs.1,10,300/- against In__corﬁe Tax,

dement =566 0




re:r'r"{‘ -567

Q e\ Note- Prope.
Rs.72,000/- against car loan and Rs.1,70,000/- deposited

accounts in this years. The balance of his savings bankfﬁ

enhanced for Rs.1,09,481/- this year. As such, total deductlons/” I
repayment is Rs.08,05,449/-. Thus a sum of Rs.04,03,061/- Wa"‘?‘-’herefore

available with him to meet out the household expenditure | ef"h'j‘t:
consisting of three members in whole of the financial year 201

(3) In the financial year 2012-13, the income from salary' ..

allowances is Rs.07,80,526/- and from this amount, Rs2400/- IS
deducted against GIS, Rs.94,063/- against. LIC, Rs.86 OOD/— agalnst‘r‘
Mutual fund, Rs.53,193/- against Income Tax, Rs.20,0.0_0‘/é— agatnst |

Infrastructure bond, Rs.88,500/- against NSC and Rs.2,00,00Q;/;_—, l?ide:posited

in his PPF accounts in this years. As such, total deductions/'rte:p:ayment is i

Rs.05,44,156/-. The balance of his saving bank account (s) is reduced te
Rs.1,183/- from its previous year's balance. Thus, a sum of Rs 02 37 563/
was therefore available with him to meet out the household expendtture of

his family consisting of three members in whole of the flnanC|al year 2012-
13. - |

Gl
e

(4) In the financial year 2013-14, the income from sala:r!yjand OEher
aliowances. is Rs.08,26,713/- and from this amount, Rs 76 641/— IS
deducted against NPS, Rs.2,400/- against GIS, Rs.94.063/- agamst LIC,
Rs.70,475/- against Income Tax, Rs.28,000/- against NSC and
Rs.2,00,000/- deposited in his PPF accounts in this years. The balance of
his savings bank account (s) enhanced for Rs.1,38,223/- thls year As
such, total deductions/ repayment is Rs.06,09,802/-. He has also recelved
a sum of Rs.7,750/- as interest from his saving bank accounts, Thus, a

sum of Rs.02,24,611/- was therefore available with him to nteetjout .the

household expenditure of his family consisting of three member;s ilttlvyhole |

of the financial year 2013-14. HLATiE :

In this connection it is submitted that Sri Nitendra Kumar has already

submitted his property statement of the financial year 2009-10 (statement s at

flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shishir: Kumar the
then Administrative Judge, Firozabad Judgeship at flag 'Z'. _

It is further submitted that as as per policy/Court's Circular ﬁetler, the

officer has to submit his property Statement for the years 2010-11 & ,:2011-12 in

its next financial year i. e. in 2012-13 up to March 2013. He has sgemitted the




; ‘ 6{\ £9\ : Note- Pmﬁr.';n?

May, therefore if approved the property statements for the
2010-11, 2011 12 2012-13 and 2013 14 alongW|th Ietters date

and 23-02-2015 (flagged 'A', '& 'A-I') of Sri Nitendra Kumar, Civil Judge (Sr Drv) o

Sonbhadra be laid before Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Srrvaetava Admrmstratrve i

Judge, Sonbhadra Judgeship for his Lordshlp s kind perusal and orders’? |

Senior Registrar (Judicial)(Budget)

Submitted for kind perusal and onward
submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh
Srivastava, Hon'ble the Administrative  Judge,
Sonbhadra for His Lordship's kind perusal gnd orders.

_r—.;'f‘:m”_
D .R. (Misc.)

a;‘“

/‘ﬁ’a/ - Hon' ble Mr. Justice  Jiakesh

Administrative judge,
Submitted for kind perdsal & oon

y RPIETUR: W REIE SR ‘ ]
3 4 & R AN .
Senior Heeistrur (Budae

S’o@w A-u)

| 42 @
Pl f M‘@%

ofmi‘b

Digitally signed by Sgnt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 }6:15:58 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADNIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:15:58+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




